

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-96:1169, Version: 1

RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT AND ENDORSE THE ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT 2

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro City Council recognizes the importance of Amendment 2 for the preservation of wildlife, which is in the best interest of the state and nation and;

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro City Council fully supports and endorses the Arkansas Game and Fish Commission and its efforts in the promotion of Amendment 2, and;

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro City Council pledges its support and cooperation in the implementation of the Arkansas Game & Fish Nature Center.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas strongly supports and endorses the adoption of Amendment 2.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this the 7th day of October, 1996.